
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/5/25 at
6:37:21 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Colorado

82,439  Last reported odometer reading

2021 CADILLAC XT4

PREMIUM LUXURY

VIN: 1GYFZCR48MF004009
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/sBxCrqq0-ERzZlDmWT-Fhc694R5vlEhX7bH366c_Pcx7YulZYUlh9IH7wtqPboaNCgmAc5OoQfFCkCHUxI6SPX6GJH1zPmNb7TBBSpdU6ED2v6KO2iqGBBB9EltVTWxpjMcJVUOmDEiP5mJmHqnIT5Eo-DgCH3b5pD98oOPPJ4wQPkR7GXNNmhXwEAUD7pi2BZG9pMTtl9G_GzWVyTiRbjpDJysEDb0jJyW0QiL9Z7kHFzZQ7RvizSaiM8dNvOANPAUhmzy5M1HkhKF-JeegZrV1KKxlnlXSIM-9YYeCM_SuT0TZ8af3DVDJ9wCgUmLP-3JXwEsUNtPS5rluuIKRVFHP1ETmRVG8Qpxv9jK7wU4HagvCVHKxqvLjr1ddPAdFKI4PbJFSwRNhLppuY8ILUAI.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle
27,012 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2023 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 10 mo. 11 months 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Texas,
Florida

Texas Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year 27,012/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 62,745 82,439 ---

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

09/28/2020 5 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/13/2020 10 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22740644107250043

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/15/2021 30,450 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743
getspiffy.com/

4.4 / 5.0

375 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/04/2022 37,521 Midas
West Palm Beach, FL
561-687-2000
midas.com

4.2 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

92 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/18/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/12/2023 50,702 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #0147759577

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/07/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/17/2023 62,745 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

08/27/2023 REVV-Elation Auto Sales
LLC
Houston, TX
281-272-6703
gorevvauto.com

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/ypa_rSftXIIY9OWFJtDBNOKYbYBkuR7nOAkYqsif_AqeuDoYa0fdt1E5EQX1o1gidtxUz1I0YiS9MTkKIM9lAHjKFWsWPwNLmfOmq2o6HYnpNYQ-WMPpXbDVBIgSJa-WpV9X4Sb4KUFw_jA-ToQFXZCzz_8YjcJrkubOoLfpwlMwMO9oIHhhckapiBUX-T4EZGcZ9fVVBcURKZEqhS3iCqmAiDYZ8K3Itw91WczGZJ1BNl-0nWUP5SiObSJqUuM5V2_gvPjI8yKAfci7qwbQYLM47_-OeBGknrSbZk-DYMfP0zWFY0AJ1myBnXRMZaEHpBzWQuSBwirIoG8qgWd_c3Na5ZDvLdJR87-scZxa0WklMC7QYKiz2P8S5uGl0a4NRMpVWVsV_y64i1cyeY4FLHwYCTp0kQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/0WiLbGmx0VIxmUjWvMgt52wjoFeDyCBtjEg1pXtndMlGsNH90YlYBO_RYUqAPjjCfbM_SkUmy2Jwyhj_LxKo_VF-gp5UaBaugE5Gv46tF8K7S22NOr_wh5QLL28J73NmAUNsWG6PEL4XZI0DYFtExyH_kebBzjwagyu6dbwaXy3eNIoaPDZRZqNeAC29vb7q6GfH2IvHOy-0y4foRzRX5FY69pDjWq9OivXuKerChRcvnYL4k5JxnJ66_BcIsASwL7oFsfaewp-tdtOFQOZdkQiBcuPzsv9i-qo8CE3SvmbHjCQ2PhoQQeZwSZkn1xvnp2spvw-u5yVq6L7ASqMlB_hbcDE9kXHnhr3-9s_zmzyvEWy7mXDtfjzlT2b1fGCT9oJvHTjODfXFYKkmmKYEYTojhim1NQ.cfx


Date Mileage Source Comments

10/31/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Converse, TX
Title
#10103045220250024

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/06/2023 65,750 Sergeant Clutch Discount
Transmission Repair
Shop
San Antonio, TX
210-239-1600
sergeantclutchdiscounttr
ansmission.com/

3.9 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/02/2023 70,151 Express Lube #21
San Antonio, TX
210-310-7525
expresslube.com

4.7 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/13/2024 74,268 Express Lube #21
San Antonio, TX
210-310-7525
expresslube.com

4.7 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/01/2024 Express Lube #21
San Antonio, TX
210-310-7525
expresslube.com

4.7 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/01/2024 82,418 Cavender Cadillac
Live Oak, TX
210-226-7221
cavendercadillac.com

4.7 / 5.0

750 Verified Reviews

7,559 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C system serviced
Body computer/module
reprogrammed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-



08/30/2024 82,439 Cavender Cadillac
Live Oak, TX
210-226-7221
cavendercadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

750 Verified Reviews

7,559 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/15/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/31/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/31/2024 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/04/2024 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #012611809

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/18/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle recovered after theft

05/05/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-

-

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/5/25 6:37:21 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 CADILLAC XT4
vehicle (VIN: 1GYFZCR48MF004009), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/5/25 at 7:37 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

